

## UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES LOS BANOS

Los Banos, IV-A VAT Reg. TIN: 000-864-006-00004

SECRETARIAT DATE: 8-18-10

AUG 2 4 2020 9:4 UPLB-RQ- 8- 10 V W GODS DEADLNE OF SUBMISSION

UPLB-RQ-89348

DEAL			
DEAL	ZLI	NE	
OF			
0,			

23 June, 2020

rs Name:	
Address:	
-	

Date June 16, 2020 Fund Code: 8703417 MOP: Small Value Procurement 536-3247 or 536-2470 loc 106 Contact No: Contact Person Dr. Myla Lourdes R. Avena

Please quote your lowest price on the Item/s listed below, subject to the General Conditions below.

Note

- 1. Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form. All entries must be typewritten or in print and properly accomplished. Do not leave blank entries, put N/A for not applicable.
  2. Price quotation/s to be denominated in Philippine Peso shall include all taxes, duties, and/ or levies payable.
  3. Bidders must indicate the BRAND and MODEL NUMBER for equipment and its accessories or peripherals. Evidence shall be in the form of manufacturer's un-amended sale literature, unconditional statement of specification and compliance issued by the manufacturer and sample.
  4. Quotation through fax/email is acceptable. Winning bidder shall submit original signed RQ before issuance of Puchase order (P.O.).
  5. Quotations exceeding the Appoved Budget for Contract shall be rejected.
  6. Documentary requirements per Memorandum No. 03 Series of 2017 shall be attached upon submission of the quotation.

ITEM No.	GENERAL NAME OF THE ITEM	REQUIRED SPECIFICATIONS	UNIT OF MEASURE	QTY	ESTIMATED UNIT APPROVED BUDGET OF THE CONTRACT	ESTIMATED TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET OF THE CONTRACT	OFFERED SPECIFICATION Supplies must state been the detailed technical specifications of their offer against each of the Individual parameters of each requirements.	QUOTED UNIT PRICE	TOTAL QUOTED PRICE	EVALUATION (Leave this space blank. For BAC/ Evaluators only)
1	Absorbent gauze/sponges	non-woven Medicom Safe Basics, 2" x 2" (5x5 cm), 200 units radiopaque standard package (preferably	pack	30	100.00	3,000.00				
2	Calcium hydroxide	Dycal or equivalent), base (13g)-catalyst (11g)	set	3	1,200.00	3,600.00			-	
3	Carbide burs	round (SSWhite, USA or equivalent)	рс	15	150.00	2,250.00			-	
4	Cocoa butter	10 grams/tube (Japan or equivalent)	tube	4	600.00	2,400.00			_	
5	Composite trimmers	white, football, universal for highspeed handpiece	рс	30	100.00	3,000.00				
6	Cotton rolls	No. 2 medium (50 rolls per sleeve, 10 sleeves/bag)	pack	20	200.00	4,000.00				
7	Dental floss	55 yards	рс	20	50.00	1,000.00				
8	Diamond burs	coarse and fine, various shapes (Mani or Hi- Care or equivalent)	рс	20	50.00	1,000.00				
9	Finger spreaders	size 15-40 / No. 6	set	6	300.00	1,800.00				
10	Finishing / Polishing strips	coarse	box	4	400.00	1,600.00				
11	Glass Ionomer Cement	Fuji Type IX (Japan or equivalent), big, 15g/6.4	box	4	4,000.00	16,000.00			-	
12	Glass lonomer Luting Cement	Fuji Type I (Japan or equivalent), small, 15g/8	set	2	2,000.00	4,000.00			-	
13	Handpiece bearing	for NSK Pana Air mini-head highspeed handpiece (Japan or equivalent)	set	4	2,500.00	10,000.00				
14	Handpièce bearing	for NAC-E air motor lowspeed handpiece (Japan or equivalent)	рс	2-	3,500.00	7,900.00				
15	Hydrogen peroxide	20vol, 500ml	рс	8	120.00	960.00				
16	Lidocaine HCI	2% w/ epi.1:100,000, in glass carpules, (preferably USA, Canada or equivalent)	box	6	750.00	4,500.00				
17	Lowspeed contra-angle	for NSK lowspeed handpiece	box	2	3,000.00	6,000.00			-	
18	Microapplicator tips	extra fine	box	5	150.00	750.00				
19	Microapplicator tips	fine	box	5	150.00	750.00				
20	Mouth mirror	universal, disposable standard	рс	300	15.00	4,500.00				
21	Mylar strips	100's	рс	100	5.00	500.00			-	
22	Polybibs	100's, 3-ply	pack	20	220.00	4,400.00			-	
23	Pumice	Fine	tin	6	75.00	450.00			-	
24	Rubber stoppers	for RCT files	рс	100	5.00	500.00				
25	Saliva ejector tips	various colors, 100's	pack	18	150.00	2,700.00			-	
26	Surgical blades	#15	рс	20	10.00	200.00			-	
27	Surgical needles Revised 6 June 2018/ JOINT BAC RESOLUTI	dental reverse-cutting	рс	20	15.00	300.00				

2	Surgical thread	3-0 silk, 20m	-				
1 29	Toothpaste with fluoride release	150 ml	рс	4	100.00	400.0	200
30	Topical anesthesia	flavored, 28g or 0.9 Fl oz (mad i	tube	3	150.00		
31	Topical fluoride		bottle	5	350.00		
32	Xray developer	flavored (480ml.) (USA or equivalent)  Carestream liquid, 500 ml. (Germany or equivalent)	botile	2	1,000.00		
33	Xray film	150's Carestream ektaspeed (C	box	4	1,000.00	4,000.00	
		or equivalent)	bottle	2	2,800.00	5,600.00	
				7	OTAL ABC	101,360.00	
,	Reviewed and Checked By:	Nam					TOTAL QUOTED AMOUNT IN WORDS:

Navam Felicidad

Please quote at your government price (including VAT) and state that the time within which you can make delivery. It will be appreciated if we can have your quotation in the office as soon as possible on or before the deadline stated herein.

JESSIE IMELDA F. WALDE
BUYER/ END-USER

## TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

  1. Price quotation/s shall be valid for a period of at least (30) celendar days from the date of submission.

  2. In order to assure that manufacturing defects shall be corrected by supplier, a warranty security shall be required from the contract awardee for a minimum period of three (3) months, in the case of EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES, or a minimum of one (1) year warranty and two (2) to three (3) years extended warranty (if applicable) in the case of NON-EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES after acceptance by End-user of the delivered supplies. Delivery period within \_\_\_\_\_calendar days.
   Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation with complies with the technical specifications, and other terms and condition stated herein UPLB reserves the right to reject any or all offers as may be considered most advantageous to the University.
   Any interlineations, erasure, or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initiated by you or any of your duly authorized representative/s.

Meyor's/Business Permit PhiGEPS Registration Number	Shopping (Section 52)	Procurement- Small Value Procurement (Section 53.9)	Negotiated Procurement- Lease of Real Property or Venue (Section 53, 10)	Negotiated Procurement- Scientific, Scholarly or Artistic Work, Exclusive Technology and Media Services (Section 53.6)	Negotiated Procurement Emergency (Section 53.2
Professional license/ CV (consulting and first	- /	/	/	,	
PCAB License (for Infrastructure)		/	/	,	/
Income / Business tax returns (except for government agencies as lessor)		1		/	/
Omnibus Sworn Statement		FOR ABO'S ABOVE	,		200
NFCC for Infrastructure with ABC above Ph500k		FOR ABC'S ABOVE		/	FOR ABC'S ABOY
abote Pilloux		50K			FOR ABO'S ABO'S
aving carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We guote you					FOR ABC'S ABOV

7 NFCC for Infrastructure with ABC above Ph500k		FOR ABC'S ABOVE		-	FOR ABC'S ABOV	
		1	-		FOR ABO'S ABOY	
After having carefully read and accepte	ed your General Conditions, I/We quote you on the Item a				FOR ABC'S ABOV	
Address:		at prices noted above.				
			Tel. No. :			
Signature over Printed Name of Representative:			Fax No. :			
Position			Email Address:			
			Date:			